## NOTICE OF FIRST READING TRUCKEE MEADOWS WATER AUTHORITY PROPOSED CHANGES TO TMWA RULE 5 WATER SYSTEM FACILITIES, RULE 6 SERVICE METER FACILITIES, RULE 8 DISPUTE RESOLUTION, AND RULE 10 SPECIAL CONDITIONS AND PROGRAMS

## Wednesday, January 15, 2025 at 10:00 a.m.

Sparks Council Chambers 745 4<sup>th</sup> Street, Sparks, NV

Notice is hereby given that a First Reading will be conducted on adoption of revisions to the Truckee Meadows Water Authority Rules 5, 6, 8 and 10 at 10:00 a.m. Wednesday, January 15, 2025 at the Sparks Council Chambers, 745 4<sup>th</sup> Street, Sparks, NV. Proposed revisions to Rules will streamline and, in some cases, modernize the Rules to deal with new issues that have arose since the Rules were first adopted.

Copies of Truckee Meadows Water Authority's current Rules and the proposed changes to the Rules are on file and available for public inspection at <a href="https://tmwa.com/article/2024-rules-changes/">https://tmwa.com/article/2024-rules-changes/</a> and the Truckee Meadows Water Authority's offices at 1355 Capital Blvd., Reno, Nevada.

This Notice of First Reading is posted at the following locations: Truckee Meadows Water Authority (1355 Capital Blvd., Reno), at <a href="https://notice.nv.gov/">www.tmwa.com</a> and State of Nevada Public Notice Website, <a href="https://notice.nv.gov/">https://notice.nv.gov/</a>.

Members of the public who are disabled and/or require special accommodations should contact TMWA at (775) 834-8002 at least 24 hours in advance. For those unable to attend, public comments can also be submitted online at <a href="https://tmwa.com/article/2024-rules-changes/">https://tmwa.com/article/2024-rules-changes/</a>. If you have additional questions, contact us at (775) 834-8080.